FILE NO. _____051612

RESOLUTION NO. 689-05

[George Galloway Commendation]

Resolution commending George Galloway, Member of Parliament for Bethnal Green and Bow, UK, and author of Galloway Goes to Washington, for his efforts to promote peace in Iraq through his "Stand Up and Be Counted" tour.

WHEREAS, George Galloway is a Member of Parliament in England for Bethnal Green and Bow, UK; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Galloway has been a fearless activist fighting for peace and social justice and a staunch advocate against the War in Iraq; and,

WHEREAS, in January 2004, Mr. Galloway founded the RESPECT Unity Coalition Party for equality, peace, the environment and genuine trade unionism; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Galloway recently electrified the U.S. with his appearance at a Senate Permanent Subcommittee on Investigations to condemn the war in Iraq; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Galloway is in the United States on a North American speaking Tour entitled: Stand Up And Be Counted, promoting his new book "Galloway Goes to Washington" and advocating for Peace in Iraq; and,

WHEREAS. Mr. Galloway will be in San Francisco on September 21st as part of his national tour; and

WHEREAS, 63% of San Francisco voters have approved Proposition N, a declaration of City policy urging the United States government to cease hostilities in Iraq and bring all military personnel in Iraq back to the United States; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends George Galloway for his efforts to promote peace in Iraq through his "Stand Up and Be Counted" tour.

CHRIS DALY, ROSS MIRKARIMI BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 051612

Date Passed:

Resolution commending George Galloway, Member of Parliament for Bethnal Green and Bow, UK, and author of "Galloway Goes to Washington", for his efforts to promote peace in Iraq through his"Stand Up and Be Counted" tour.

September 20, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Elsbernd

File No. 051612

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 20, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Ţ	Slow	L.2	
	Gloria	L. Vong	
**	/ lerk of	fth d	\bigcirc
	i i	i ui	,
	J		
2 F			
-46	and the second	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	and a substantial statement of the
			····.
/	Mayor G	in Newson	1

SEP 3 0 2005

Date Approved

Date: September 30, 2005

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board